It will be the responsibility of the employee to take the supplied lunch with them to 
the work site. Where the work site is within close proximity of the employee's accommodations, 
hot lunches may be provided at the discretion of the Employer. 

6.06 On camp jobs, no walking time shall be paid up to two-thousand five hundred (2,500) feet from 
the work site. Beyond two-thousand five hundred (2,500) feet up to thirty (30) minutes travel 

each way, the Employer shall supply transportation. Travel time will be paid at prevailing rates 
for time in excess of thirty (30) minutes. 

6.07 If an employee reports for work and the Employer has failed to notify them previously that their